Country
United Kingdom

Ireland

United States of America

Puerto Rico
Germany
Luxembourg
Israel

Libya
Iceland
France
Spain
Bahrain
Cyprus
Australia
Angola
Switzerland
Denmark
Belgium
Austria
Ukraine
Italy

Malta

Syria
Canada
Sweden
Estonia
Greece
Portugal
New Zealand

Pop. 2017

63,390,000
4,770,000
316,440,000
3,640,000
80,590,000
514,862
7,710,000
6,000,000
339,747
67,100,000
47,370,000
1,410,000
1,220,000
23,230,000
29,310,000
7,990,000
5,600,000
11,490,000
8,750,000
44,570,000
61,480,000
409,836
22,460,000
35,620,000
9,650,000
1,250,000
10,770,000
10,790,000
4,360,000

Pop. 2025 Pop. Change GDP Change ME Change PPP Change

14,517,860
1,318,740
99,553,100
1,165,780
28,134,920
199,020
3,982,480
3,253,820
195,927
39,114,580
27,763,280
837,800
791,720
15,196,600
19,564,500
5,342,540
3,771,760
8,060,900
6,215,000
31,628,980
43,760,260
295,243
16,201,040
26,315,760
7,191,400
932,320
8,055,960
8,113,860
3,290,300

Deagel 2025 Forecast

-77.1
-72.4
-68.5
-68.0
-65.1
-61.3
-48.3
-45.8
-42.3
-41.7
-41.4
-40.6
-35.1
-34.6
-33.2
-33.1
-32.6
-29.8
-29.0
-29.0
-28.8
-28.0
-27.9
-26.1
-25.5
-25.4
-25.2
-24.8
-24.5

-92.1

-88.9
-85.4
-77.6
-83.0
-90.4
-74.2
-75.6
-83.2
-568.1

-59.0
-49.8
-45.3
-69.8
10.8

-66.4
-56.3
-32.5
-34.7
-34.6
-36.7
-23.5
-19.9
-35.9
-57.1
-14.4
-39.4
-19.9
-59.9

97.7
97.7
-95.6

-93.3
-97.8
-89.3

-96.0
-81.5
-81.8
-75.9
-57.9
-90.1

13.4

-84.8
-72.2
-65.2
-61.2
-50.3
-63.0
-54.4
16.4

-60.6
-78.8
-37.1

-62.1

-43.9
-83.2

-0.8
-0.7
-0.7
-0.3
-0.7
-0.8
-0.7
-0.7
-0.7
-0.6
-0.5
-0.6
-0.5
-0.6
-0.1
-0.4
-0.5
-0.4
-0.5
-0.3
-0.3
-0.2
-0.3
-0.5
-0.5
-0.3
-0.4
-0.1
-0.5



Country
Norway
South Korea
Moldova
Lithuania
Saint Lucia
Barbados
Taiwan
Latvia
Japan
Belarus
Serbia
New Caledonia
Bahamas
Micronesia
Uruguay
United Arab Emirates
Trinidad and Tobago
El Salvador
Bulgaria
Qatar
Poland
Slovenia
Croatia
Tanzania
Equatorial Guinea
Haiti
Turkey
Kuwait
Lesotho
Burkina Faso
North Macedonia

Pop. 2017
5,080,000
48,950,000
3,620,000
3,610,000
162,781
292,336
23,300,000
2,180,000
127,250,000
9,650,000
7,240,000
264,022
329,988
106,104
3,320,000
5,470,000
1,220,000
6,170,000
7,100,000
2,040,000
38,380,000
1,990,000
4,290,000
48,260,000
778,358
10,650,000
80,690,000
2,690,000
1,940,000
20,110,000
2,100,000

Pop. 2025 Pop. Change GDP Change ME Change PPP Change

3,833,960
37,092,820
2,750,860
2,709,640
127,192
229,598
18,538,200
1,755,520
103,047,280
7,863,440
5,966,200
218,667
273,460
89,473
2,818,460
4,664,700
1,044,320
5,291,860
6,128,360
1,764,240
33,230,780
1,723,800
3,754,250
42,526,920
688,511
9,439,880
71,556,440
2,401,080
1,749,080
18,227,580
1,903,800

-24.5
-24.2
-24.0
-22.8
21.9
21.5
-20.4
-19.5
-19.0
7.7
-17.6
17.2
171
-15.7
-15.1
14.7
-14.4
-14.2
-13.7
-13.5
-13.4
-13.4
-12.5
-11.9
-11.5
-11.4
-11.3
-10.7
9.8

9.4

9.3

-66.3
-25.6
2.5
10.3
5.7
-22.1
-6.5
8.2
-39.0
14.4
2.5
-37.0
-20.2
-81.2
-20.3
-52.2
-21.4
7.6
59.2
-54.0
-18.4
-7.5
7.4
143.4
16.9
18.5
-4.9
-43.8
9.2
113.7
67.8

-79.8
-59.2
-8.7

36.4

-29.1
31.1

-63.7
-28.8
-39.6

-69.2
-r7.4
21.1
9.2
46.8
-81.3
-38.2
-30.1
-2.8
130.0
-5.0

-48.3
-68.5
-22.9
143.8
67.2

-0.5
-0.4
0.0

0.2

-0.2
-0.3
-0.1
0.3

-0.4
-0.4
0.0

0.2

-0.3
-0.6
-0.4
-0.1
-0.2
-0.1
0.0

-0.5
-0.1
0.0

-0.2
0.5

-0.4
-0.4
-0.2
-0.2
-0.1
0.2

-0.1



Country

Singapore
Montenegro
Burundi
Eswatini
Czechia
Slovakia
Argentina
Aruba
Albania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Armenia
Benin
Jamaica
Liberia
World
Hungary
Ecuador
Finland
Ethiopia
Georgia
Guinea
Suriname
Thailand
Romania
Azerbaijan

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Somalia
Belize
Cuba

Pop. 2017

5,460,000
653,474
11,470,000
1,470,000
10,670,000
5,490,000
44,290,000
115,120
3,050,000
3,860,000
26,940,000
48,600,000
3,050,000
11,040,000
2,910,000
3,990,000

7,226,458,211

9,850,000
16,290,000
5,520,000
105,350,000
4,930,000
12,410,000
566,846
67,500,000
21,790,000
9,960,000
103,220
10,250,000
360,346
11,150,000

Pop. 2025 Pop. Change GDP Change ME Change PPP Change

4,958,900
596,753
10,516,440
1,358,340
9,873,060
5,078,180
41,008,200
107,067
2,840,580
3,613,500
25,297,620
45,945,100
2,891,200
10,493,240
2,763,480
3,789,280

6,871,665,908

9,378,040
15,519,180
5,268,640
100,710,020
4,724,560
11,896,000
543,830
64,978,140
21,014,080
9,630,860
99,763
9,940,700
351,422
10,871,820

9.2
-8.7
-8.3
-7.6
-7.5
-7.5
-7.4
-7.0
-6.9
-6.4
-6.1
-5.5
5.2
-5.0
-5.0
-5.0
-4.9
-4.8
4.7
-4.6
4.4
-4.2
4.1
-4.1
-3.7
-3.6
-3.3
-3.3
-3.0
-2.5
-2.5

-33.3
74.3
104.3
64.9
0.8
6.6
-1.6
-1.6
91.0
41.3
-21.4
-8.0
27.2
103.0
9.5
10.3
-15.9
37.2
16.8
8.8
109.4
68.7
3.1
3.5
96.7
84.4
182.9
34.5
150.4
3.7
32.4

-58.8
452
106.7
91.7
0.5
0.3
-27.4

76.1
50.3
-35.6
-42.8
6.9
86.0
9.8
-25.0
-38.7
15.1
61.0
8.2
150.7
67.3
-34.9
16.7
91.7
85.0
239.4

-100.0
-19.0
25.6

-0.2
0.6
0.2
-0.3
-0.1
0.2
-0.2
0.1
0.0
-0.1
0.0
-0.2
-0.2
0.2
-0.2
-0.1
-0.2
0.0
-0.1
-0.1
0.1
-0.3
-0.4
0.1
0.8
0.7
-0.1
0.1
-0.3
-0.1
-0.1



Fiji
Gambia
Cameroon

Democratic Republic of Congo
Brunei Darussalam

Afghanistan
Guyana
Tunisia
China
Tonga
Grenada
Russia

Iran

Kiribati
Maldives
Netherlands
Brazil

Mali

Cape Verde
Chile
Djibouti
Ghana
Eritrea
Samoa
Kazakhstan
Botswana
Indonesia
Venezuela
Chad
Colombia
Mauritius

Pop. 2017
920,938
2,050,000
24,990,000
83,300,000
443,593
34,120,000
737,718
10,830,000
1,380,000,000
106,322
111,724
142,500,000
82,020,000
103,248
393,988
16,800,000
207,350,000
15,970,000
560,899
17,790,000
865,267
27,500,000
5,920,000
195,476
17,740,000
2,210,000
260,580,000
28,460,000
12,070,000
47,700,000
1,320,000

Pop. 2025 Pop. Change GDP Change ME Change PPP Change

899,721
2,007,240
24,507,400
81,698,120
435,478
33,539,680
725,063
10,644,240
1,358,440,000
104,961
110,668
141,830,780
81,976,680
103,179
390,153
16,809,740
210,314,920
16,208,120
569,749
18,098,060
880,573
27,991,840
6,048,240
199,745
18,141,480
2,262,280
267,136,480
29,243,520
12,431,280
49,240,520
1,363,960

2.3
2.1
-1.9
-1.9
-1.8
-1.7
-1.7
-1.7
-1.6
-1.3
-0.9
-0.5
-0.1
-0.1
-1.0
0.1
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.8
2.2
2.2
23
2.4
2.5
2.8
3.0
3.2
3.3

8.2
76.1
116.7
9.8
88.3
448.9
22.7
11.8
42.1
30.8
235
104.9
92.2
457
98.9
7.2
35.2
146.7
78.1
52.7
54.2
54.7
4.2
56.2
-1.7
52.9
80.6
-24.7
126.7
83.7
40.9

32.7
0.0
92.6
20.3
39.4
3,284.5
3.9
-15.6
37.0

98.3
62.1

28.6
-4.8
36.9
228.7
45.5
61.2

44.5

-30.7
11.9
60.7
-565.8
89.6
74.5
36.4

-0.2
-0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
-0.3
0.1
-0.2
0.2
1.4
-0.3
-0.5
0.7
0.1
0.0
1.2
0.1
0.1
0.3
-0.2
-0.3
0.1
0.2
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1



Country
Morocco
Kyrgyzstan
Bhutan
Malawi
Sierra Leone
Costa Rica
Dominican Republic
Togo
India
Uganda
Mexico
Niger
Sri Lanka
Cote d'lvoire
Irag
Jordan
Myanmar
Algeria
Uzbekistan
Central African Republic
Peru
Rwanda
Nicaragua
Vietnam
Mongolia
Nigeria
Bolivia
Gabon
Cambodia
Namibia
Zambia

Pop. 2017
32,650,000
5,550,000
758,288
16,770,000
5,610,000
4,930,000
10,730,000
7,150,000

1,280,000,000

34,760,000
118,820,000
16,900,000
21,670,000
24,180,000
31,860,000
6,480,000
55,120,000
40,970,000
28,660,000
5,620,000
29,850,000
12,010,000
5,790,000
92,470,000
2,910,000
174,510,000
11,140,000
1,770,000
16,200,000
2,180,000
14,220,000

Pop. 2025 Pop. Change GDP Change ME Change PPP Change

33,767,920
5,753,600
787,650
17,488,020
5,864,940
5,154,640
11,228,820
7,477,160

1,341,720,000

36,458,240
124,717,740
17,764,280
22,791,540
25,463,460
33,754,520
6,888,740
58,638,300
43,638,280
30,541,480
6,005,920
31,899,960
12,856,620
6,202,240
99,030,160
3,118,360
187,254,300
11,981,200
1,904,720
17,454,060
2,348,840
15,322,840

3.4
3.7
3.9
4.3
4.5
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.8
49
5.0
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.9
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.9
6.9
7.0
7.1
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.6
7.6
7.7
7.7
7.8

99.7
36.8
78.6
162.5
23.8
14.3
65.5
126.4
110.0
112.0
-1.1
125.0
159.1
82.8
62.3
29.4
191.1
92.8
108.8
46.6
28.5
200.6
71.9
175.7
91.5
142.7
52.0
100.8
119.5
18.0
39.2

90.7
229.0

76.5
6.1

52.6
136.8
85.7
111.6
-22.0
376.6
133.1
132.6
240.4
2.8
81.4
22.0
78.7

12.7
204.7
47.9
177.0
50.8
91.2
41.4
78.0
113.6
18.6
17.2

0.6
0.0
-0.1
-0.1
0.0
-0.1
-0.1
0.7
-0.2
0.3
-0.1
0.7
0.6
0.0
1.1
0.5
-0.2
-0.3
0.4
0.0
0.1
0.7
0.0
0.7
0.7
0.9
-0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.6



Country

Mozambique
Panama
Senegal
Egypt

Yemen
Turkmenistan
Honduras
Paraguay
Comoros
Guatemala
Madagascar

Guinea-Bissau

Philippines

Solomon Islands

Zimbabwe
Nepal
Mauritania
Malaysia
Bangladesh
Pakistan
Vanuatu
Kenya

Laos
Oman
Tajikistan
Timor-Leste

Republic of the Congo

Sudan

Papua New Guinea
Sao Tome and Principe

Lebanon

Pop. 2017
24,100,000
3,560,000
13,300,000
97,040,000
25,340,000
5,110,000
9,040,000
6,620,000
808,080
15,460,000
22,590,000
1,790,000
105,720,000
597,248
13,180,000
30,430,000
3,440,000
29,630,000
157,830,000
193,240,000
261,565
44,040,000
6,690,000
3,150,000
7,910,000
1,170,000
4,570,000
34,850,000
6,430,000
186,817
4,130,000

Pop. 2025 Pop. Change GDP Change ME Change PPP Change

26,006,520
3,841,600
14,384,940
105,306,900
27,486,640
5,652,820
9,840,640
7,238,960
885,869
16,963,080
24,842,620
1,979,800
117,031,940
663,561
14,638,960
33,825,620
3,843,620
33,358,220
178,356,440
218,871,280
298,136
50,320,160
7,665,700
3,616,920
9,214,940
1,363,200
5,330,360
40,691,900
7,571,120
221,306
6,585,900

7.9
7.9
8.2
8.5
8.5
8.7
8.9
9.3
9.6
9.7
10.0
10.6
10.7
11.1
11.1
11.2
11.7
12.6
13.0
13.3
14.0
14.3
14.6
14.8
16.5
16.5
16.6
16.8
17.7
18.5
59.5

52.5
41.7
101.0
133.2
1.7
41.6
30.1
43.9
90.1
11.2
88.1
95.7
147.0
30.0
459
196.4
139.1
131.1
58.5
249.1
61.6
179.5
210.5
2.0
106.4
30.1
86.6
181.5
44.6
100.6
94.3

50.4
18.5
1441
47.4
-23.6
27.5
9.7
31.6

4.0
47.2
104.5
156.2
16.7
49
187.1
82.2
125.2
241
262.8

141.5
106.5
5.7
83.3
-1.7
382.9
81.4
41.4

87.8

0.0
0.3
0.5
-0.2
-0.1
0.5
-0.2
0.3
0.3
-0.2
0.1
0.0
0.7
-0.2
1.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
-0.2
0.7
-0.1
1.0
0.9
0.1
0.2
-0.6
0.5
0.6
0.1
0.6
0.2



